
M
a
r
t
e
a
u 

R
d

Captain

R
o
m
e
r
o 

R
d

Cade

Pack
and
Paddle

90

90

90

182

182

182

89

89

89

Garber Rd.

Bayou Tortue Rd. A
ubrey O

zenne

96

96

92
92

D
uc

ha
m

p 
Rd

Duch
am

p R
d

92W
J 

B
e
r
n
a
r
d

Lady o
f t

he Lake

Cade RdLanglanais Rd

L
a
r
r
i
v
i
e
r 

R
d

Fairfield Rd

S
t 

E
t
i
e
n
n
e 

R
d

Frontage Rd

Frontage Rd

Broussard

92

V
i
a
u
l
e
t 

R
d

Almonaster Rd734

Church St

182

P
i
n
h
o
o
k 

R
d

University St

Fontelieu Rd

Coteau

 

Frem
in Rd

Scott's Ride
Cade
Route

Points of interest:  Bayou Tortue Rd,
beautiful lightly traveled roads. Refresh-
ments available at the D&S Grocery Store
in Coteau at the 20 mile point.

About the Route:  This loop starts out like
the St. Martinville loop, then heads back 
towards the Youngsville area. A great 
longer route when you are ready for 
something different.

Directions: Follow the blue arrows.
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Turn Distance Turn Exit Road Finish Distance
Start at E Pinhook Rd Pack & Paddle 0.00 mi
Go straight (SW) on E Pinhook Rd 0.00 mi

in 0.48 mi Turn left (SE) on to General Mouton Ave 0.48 mi
in 0.51 mi Keep right (SSE) on to Hugh Wallis Rd 0.99 mi
in 0.75 mi Turn right (SSE) on to SR 729 1.74 mi
in 1.69 mi Turn left (ESE) on to Garber Rd 3.43 mi
in 2.52 mi Turn right (S) on to Shenandoah Dr 5.95 mi
in 0.35 mi Keep left (E) on to Bayou Tortue Rd 6.30 mi
in 2.69 mi Go straight (SE) on to PR 140 (Aubrey Ozennerd) 8.99 mi
in 2.54 mi Keep left (SE) on to SR 96 (Terrace Hwy) 11.53 mi
in 0.32 mi Turn right (SW) on to Duchamp Rd 11.85 mi
in 1.28 mi Turn left (SSE) on to PR 121 (Fontelieu Rd) 13.13 mi
in 1.03 mi Turn left (E) on to SR 92 (Smede Hwy) 14.16 mi
in 0.89 mi Turn right (SSE) on to PR 183 (W J Bernard Rd) 15.05 mi
in 1.30 mi Go straight (SW) on to Lady of the Lake Rd 16.35 mi
in 1.80 mi Keep left (SE) on to SR 182 (Old Spanish Trail Hwy) 18.15 mi
in 0.60 mi Turn right (W) on to SR 88 (Coteau Rd) 18.75 mi
in 4.54 mi Turn right (N) on to PR 501 (Romero Rd) 23.29 mi
in 1.51 mi Go straight (W) on to PR 106 24.80 mi
in 0.17 mi Go straight (W) on to Langlinais Rd 24.97 mi
in 0.25 mi Turn right (N) on to Viaulet Rd 25.22 mi
in 0.75 mi Turn left (NW) on to Gireer Rd 25.97 mi
in 0.47 mi Go straight (N) on to Marteau Rd 26.44 mi
in 1.14 mi Cross Hwy 92 on to Marteau Rd 27.58 mi
in 1.01 mi Turn right (E) on to E Fairfield Dr 28.59 mi
in 0.61 mi Keep left (N) on to Saint Etienne Rd 29.20 mi
in 1.06 mi Turn left (W) on to Moulin Rd 30.26 mi
in 1.05 mi Turn right (N) on to S Morgan Ave 31.31 mi
in 1.09 mi Go straight (NNE) on to N Morgan Ave 32.40 mi
in 0.27 mi Turn left (NW) on to SR 731 (W 2nd St) 32.67 mi
in 0.62 mi Keep right (NNW) on to SR 729 (SW Frontage Rd) 33.29 mi
in 3.27 mi Turn left (NNW) on to Hugh Wallis Rd 36.56 mi
in 0.75 mi Keep left (NW) on to General Mouton Ave 37.31 mi
in 0.51 mi Turn right (NE) on to E Pinhook Rd 37.82 mi
in 0.49 mi Finish at E Pinhook Rd 38.31 mi
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